ERRM PT0-1595 (Modified) 03-19-20	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10239574.	4. ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Poongyeub Lee Joo Weon Park Kwangho Kim Eungjoon Park	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NexFlash Technologies, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 2711 North First Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134
Execution Date: March 5, 2003 for all inventors	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 5, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
03/12/2003 MBERHE 00000070 10382719 01 FC:602: 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
01 FC:602: 40.00 DP Additional numbers atta	ched?
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers atta     Additional numbers atta     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:	
40.00 0P         Additional numbers atta         Additional numbers atta         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David H. Carroll         Internal Address:       Dorsey & Whitney LLP	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>
40.00 0P         Additional numbers atta         Additional numbers atta         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David H. Carroll         Internal Address:       Dorsey & Whitney LLP	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
61 FC:602:       40.00 DP         Additional numbers atta         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David H. Carroll         Internal Address:       Dorsey & Whitney LLP         Republic Plaza Building, Suite 4700	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account </li> <li> Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:</li></ul>
Image: 100 00       Additional numbers atta         Additional numbers atta       Additional numbers atta         Image: 100 00       Additional numbers atta         Internal Address: 100 00       Dorsey & Whitney LLP         Republic Plaza Building, Suite 4700       Image: 100 00         Street Address: 100 00       Street Address: 100 00         City: 100 00       Denver       State: 100 21P: 80202         DO NOT       Do NOT	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account </li> <li> Authorized to be charged to deposit account </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 04-1415</li> </ul>
61 F0:602:       40.00 gp         Additional numbers atta         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David H. Carroll         Internal Address:       Dorsey & Whitney LLP         Republic Plaza Building, Suite 4700         Street Address:       370 Seventeenth St.         City:       Denver         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account </li> <li> Authorized to be charged to deposit account </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 04-1415 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) </li> </ul>

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we

## Poongyeub Lee of San Jose, California Joo Weon Park, Pleasanton, California Kwangho Kim, Sunnyvale, California Eungjoon Park, Fremont, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to NexFlash Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2711 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention of

## NONVOLATILE MEMORY AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREOF TO CONTROL ERASE DISTURB for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment,

and in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including originals, provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuing applications, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications and patents, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; we hereby authorize and request any and all issuing authorities, including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No. 11816

Executed this 5th day of March, 2003.

ragions lee oongyeub Lee

State of California **County of Santa Clara** 

On <u>05 MARCH 2003</u> before me, <u>M.K. Auslaub</u>, personally appeared Poongyeub Lee, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in his authorized capacity, and by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



State of California County of Sanita (1/2

On 05 MARCH 2003 before me, MK. HUSLAND, personally appeared JOO WEON PARK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in his authorized capacity, and by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

[seal]



By and for the State of California

My Commission expires: \_\_\_\_

6/26

2

PATENT REEL: 013848 FRAME: 0810

*۱۱896 ۲.۲. L* Attorney Docket No. 1**1819**US.00

Executed this 5th day of March, 2003.

)

ind Kwangho Kim

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On <u>05 MARCH 2003</u> before me, <u>M.K. HUSIAN</u> personally appeared Kwangho Kim, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in his authorized capacity, and by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

M. K. AUSLAND COMM # 1288860 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Expires June 28, 2004 My Commission expires: Executed this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2003. Eungjoon Par	6/36/04
State of California )	
County of Santa Clara	
On <u>05 MARCH 2003</u> before me, <u>M.K. <u>Ausland</u> Eungjoon Park, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of</u>	_, personally appeared
Eungjoon Park, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and a	f satisfactory evidence to
he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consider	ation therein expressed
and in his authorized capacity, and by his signature on the instrument, t upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	he person, or the entity
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal:
[seal]	$\mathcal{O}$



NOTARY PUBLIC

By and for the State of California

My Commission expires:

3

PATENT REEL: 013848 FRAME: 0811

**RECORDED: 03/05/2003**